
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-NBIP (305)                 J.P. NUMBER:2083604       BAMS NO: 070089            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                BRFY-NBIP (246)                             1946504
                BHFY-NBIP (308)                             2084204

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-8                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT

       LOCATION : SH-8, SH-58, SH-34; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.

                      BHFY-NBIP (305)
                      BHFY-NBIP (308)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,295,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC
                                                                      MISHAWAKA IN
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-102C (068)                 J.P. NUMBER:2083605       BAMS NO: 070090            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                BRFY-147C (076)                             1946505
                BHFY-177B (059)                             2084205

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-8                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-8, SH-34, SH-58; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.

                      BHFY-102C (068)
                      BHFY-177B (059)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    406,398.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-009B(316)                  J.P. NUMBER:1511004       BAMS NO: 070091            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    190

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    0.3680  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-66: OVER SIX MILE CREEK, 1.2 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION
                  OF US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,146,073.72      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:STP-114B(136)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2197904       BAMS NO: 070046            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.2550  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  24TH AVENUE NW AND BOARDWALK IN NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    747,880.91      CONTRACTOR   :       RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-019A(141)RW                J.P. NUMBER:1015707       BAMS NO: 070143            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT OF WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : SH-66:  FROM THE JUNCTION OF SH-117 ON THE WEST EDGE OF
                  SAPULPA, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    104,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & T TRUCKING & SITE CLEARING, INC.
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-120D(102)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2200504       BAMS NO: 070115            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1980  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER WEST BARNITZ CREEK, 3.0 MILES WEST
                  AND 11.0 MILES NORTH OF BUTLER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    330,305.16      CONTRACTOR   :       MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-127D(081)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2265504       BAMS NO: 070051            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD NS-310                               LENGTH:    0.2830  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER UNNAMED CREEK APPROX 4.0 MILE
                  EAST AND 2.1 MILE SOUTH OF JCT. SH-74/SH-11.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    333,919.51      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-138D(080)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2134604       BAMS NO: 070118            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2450  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER UNNAMED CR., 4.0 MILES WEST AND 6.7 MILES
                  SOUTH OF SH-9/SH-54 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    248,804.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-155D(472)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2212704       BAMS NO: 070058            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD NS-319                               LENGTH:    0.3210  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER DEEP FORK RIVER, APPROX. 6.0 MILE EAST
                  AND 0.2 MILE NORTH OF JCT. I-35/US-66.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    896,475.31      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:STP-166C(052)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:1843304       BAMS NO: 070113            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    1.8740  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE-DRAIN-SURFACE

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  BEGIN AT SH-167, EXTEND NORTHEAST IN CATOOSA
                  ON CHEROKEE STREET TO US-66.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    671,969.22      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-168D(116)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2074304       BAMS NO: 070119            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1220  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   APPROX. 2.9 MILE EAST AND 0.7 MILE NORTH OF
                  LIBERTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    251,248.75      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-171D(087)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2203104       BAMS NO: 070120            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1820  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  BRIDGE OVER BLUE CREEK, 2.8 MILES
                  SOUTH OF GRANDFIELD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    306,157.97      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-172N(304)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2295904       BAMS NO: 060249            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: TULSA METRO-AREA                                 LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : DELINEATION AND SIGNING PROJECT

       LOCATION : TULSA METRO-AREA:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    408,666.43      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:ACNHY-009N(082)GB               J.P. NUMBER:1712608       BAMS NO: 060288            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    325

       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    2.8670  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-183:  BEGIN SOUTH OF SH-152, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,893,891.64      CONTRACTOR   :       DOBSON BROS. CONST. CO.
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-176B(028)                  J.P. NUMBER:1745810       BAMS NO: 070014            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH:    6.3050  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDENING AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-281; BEGIN 6.3 MILES SOUTH OF HOPETON, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,327,265.28      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:IMC-108N(161)                   J.P. NUMBER:2391904       BAMS NO: 070076            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    2.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : I-40:  BEGIN 1.0 MI. EAST OF US-281 JCT., EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    638,892.72      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-133C(077)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2398304       BAMS NO: 070140            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40

       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                             LENGTH:    4.4400  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-6:  BEG 2.74 MILES NE OF THE N END OF THE RED RIVER
                  BRIDGE AND EXT NE TO THE PC PAVING IN ELDORADO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    685,242.79      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 592

    PROJECT NO.:MC-156C(128)                    J.P. NUMBER:2389704C      BAMS NO: 070078            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                SSR-156C(129)SR                             2393904C

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH:    7.0700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-56:  BEGIN APPROXIMATELY  4.1 MILES EAST AND NORTH OF
                  THE OKFUSKEE COUNTY LINE AND EXTEND EAST.
                      SSR-156C(129)SR

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    870,870.70      CONTRACTOR   :       HORIZON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OWASSO OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.:MC-161C(201)                    J.P. NUMBER:2395304       BAMS NO: 070122            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:    5.1200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-31: BEGIN 4.60 MILES EAST OF THE US-270 JCT. IN KREBS,
                  EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    828,858.90      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-170N(119)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2390704       BAMS NO: 070040            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:    7.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-64; BEGIN 13.4 MILES WEST OF 24TH STREET IN GUYMON,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,571,330.40      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 640

    PROJECT NO.:MC-172N(343)                    J.P. NUMBER:2394004       BAMS NO: 070084            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-444                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-444:  CHEYENNE AVENUE OVER  I-444 IN THE CITY OF TULSA,
                  LOCATED 0.9 MILES EAST OF I-240.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     21,071.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/15/07 AWARD DATE = 04/02/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 660

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-173A(126)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2399904       BAMS NO: 070141            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT

       LOCATION :  US-69:  OVER COAL CREEK, 2.6 MILES SOUTH OF WAGONER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    711,879.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/15/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 041

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-NBIP (305)                 J.P. NUMBER:2083604C      BAMS NO: 070171            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270
                BRFY-NBIP (246)                             1946504C
                BRFY-147C (076)                             1946505C
                BHFY-102C (068)                             2083605C
                BHFY-NBIP (308)                             2084204C
                BHFY-177B (059)                             2084205C

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-8, SH-34, SH-58                               LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINT/JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-8, SH-34, SH-58; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.

                      BRFY-147C (076)
                      BHFY-NBIP (305)
                      OTHERS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPY-112A(072)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2394904       BAMS NO: 070114            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE WARNING SIGNS WITH FLASHING BEACONS

       LOCATION : US-70:  CITY STREETS IN BOSWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 591

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-156C(129)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2393904       BAMS NO: 070077            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH:    2.4000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-56: BEGIN 4.1 MILES EAST AND NORTH OF THE
                  OKFUSKEE COUNTY LINE AND EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/15/07

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 34,697,001.91
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,444,195.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

